TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HEMISPHERE GPS INC.		11/24/2009	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEMISPHERE GPS LLC
Street Address:	4110 9TH Street S.E.
City:	Calgary, Alberta
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T2G 3C4
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1860290	SATLOC
Registration Number:	1972255	SATLOC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (816)502-7898

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816-268-8950

Email: uspto@midwestip.com

Correspondent Name: Law Office of Mark Brown, LLC Address Line 1: 4700 Belleview Suite 210

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HGPS BD

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004106 FRAME: 0670

1860290

00 598 H:

900148975

Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark Brown
Signature:	/mark brown/
Date:	12/02/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=2009_12_02_16_43_20#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004106 FRAME: 0671

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HEMISPHERE GPS INC, an Alberta, Canada corporation, of 4110 9th Street S.E., Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2G 3C4, has adopted, used and is using the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
SATLOC	1,860,290	10/25/1994
SATLOC	1,972,255	05/07/1996

and

RECORDED: 12/02/2009

WHEREAS, HEMISPHERE GPS LLC., a Delaware limited liability company, of 4110 9th Street S.E., Calgary, Alberta, Canada T2G 3C4, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said HEMISPHERE GPS INC does hereby assign unto the said HEMISPHERE GPS LLC. all right, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registrations thereof.

Executed this 24 the day of November, 2009.

HEMISPHERE GPS INC.

Dr. Mohamed Abousalem, P.Eng

Vice President

Witnessed 24th this day of November, 2009.

ву

Signature

(Print Name)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004106 FRAME: 0672